

TS 30/2024 (32/2024)
Present: Sri Anurudhha Maity
Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur (in-charge)

Order No 07 Dt. 07.12.2024

Today is fixed for WS and WO.

Plaintiff files hazira. Defdt no. 1 filed a verified show cause petn along with a WS. Let bit be kept with CR.

Plaintiff files adjournment petn for filing WO which is considered and allowed.

However , Regular PO is on leave. I am in charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 12-02-2025 for acceptance of Show cause and WS and WO by plaintiff.

Let the effect of Ad-interim order be extended till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (I/C)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur(I/C)