

Title Suit No. 30 of 2024
CIS No. 32 of 2024
CNR No. WBBK07-000081-2024
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 08
Dated 12-02-2025

This day is fixed for acceptance of show-cause pertaining to W.S. which was filed by defendant beyond the statutory period.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant.

Heard Ld. Counsels for both sides at length.

Considering the rule of natural justice, I find that chance can be given to defendant, especially when he is trying to contest the suit.

Moreover, show-cause is found satisfactory and accepted.

Thus, petition filed under Section 151 of the CPC is hereby allowed, but subject to the payment of cost of Rs.200/- to be paid to the plaintiffs.

Accordingly, W.S is accepted subject to the payment of cost as condition precedent.

Today Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs filed W.O. against the application filed by the defendant under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

The copy of W.O. is served to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant and he received the same by putting his endorsement.

Fix **22-04-2025** for payment of cost and hearing of temporary injunction application as well as application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date on the basis of application filed by the plaintiffs.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur