

Title Suit No. 30 of 2024

CIS No. 32 of 2024

CNR No. WBBK07-000081-2024

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 12

Dated 15-01-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of application filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of the CPC.

None appears today.

However, in view of resolution of local Bar Association, Bishnupur, no adverse order is passed today.

Fix **12-03-2026** for hearing of application filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of the CPC.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date.

Be it necessary to mention here that the order of ad interim injunction shall not be extended on the next date, because the plaintiffs have filed the application for amendment of the schedule of property upon which the order of ad interim injunction is prevailing.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur